
PREQUALIFICATION EVALUATION REPORT 
 
RFP NO.: OGDCL-SCM-SERVICES-PQ-EXPL-238621309-2024 

DESCRIPTION OF THE RFP: PRE-QUALIFICATION OF FIRMS FOR PROVIDING BULLDOZERS AND EARTH MOVING EQUIPMENT FOR 

A PERIOD OF 03 YEARS 

PREQUALIFICATION PROPOSAL OPENING DATE: 15th April, 2024 

Note:  
1. Bidder may submit grievance within Seven (07) days of announcement of Technical Evaluation Report. 
2. The grievance if any shall be sent to bgrc@ogdcl.com as per format available on OGDCL website. 

 

  
 

S. No. Name of Bidder 
Status 

(Qualified / 
 Dis-Qualified) 

Remarks 
(Reasons of Dis-Qualification) 

1 
Anwar ul Haq & Brothers (Pvt) ltd 
    

Qualified  

2 Azad goods carriage company Qualified  

 
3 

Gujjar Logistic Cell (GLC)  Qualified  

4 
Jamil Autos Heavy Equipment (SMC-PVT) 
Ltd 

Dis-Qualified Poor performance in own Lillah-2 D/Tiarh –Orkzai-2D Projects 
and having old machinery/having not satisfactory 
performance. 

5 
Latif petroleum and Engineering services 
Pvt ltd 

Dis-Qualified Having less no. of company own required dozers & also did 
not provide year of manufacturing of machinery.  

6 M/s Abdullah Jan & Co  Dis-Qualified Did not provide year of manufacturing of machinery 

7 White Ways Cargo Dis-Qualified Audit financial report not provided in stipulated time. 
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Sr. 
No Description Min 

Requirement Marks 

Anwar Ul 
Haq & 
Brothers 
(Pvt) Ltd 

Azad Goods 
Carriage 
Company 

Gujjar 
Logistic 
Cell (GLC) 

Jamil Autos 
Heavy 
Equipment 
(SMC-PVT) 
Ltd 

Latif 
petroleum 
and 
Engineering 
services 

M/s Abdullah 
Jan & Co 

White 
Ways Cargo 

1 

Minimum 
Experience(Work order 
from renowned 
company/department 
regarding Bulldozing 
work) 

03 to less than 05 
Year 
01 to less than 03 
Year    
Less than 01 Year 

20 
15 
00 

 
20 

 
20 20 20 20 20 20 

2 
 
Bulldozer Manufacturing 
Model 

15-30 years Old 
model 
30-35 years Old 
model 
35-40 years Old 
model 
Older than 40 years  

20 
15 
10 
00 

 
15 

 
20  

20 
 

15 
 

0 
 

0 20 

3 

Minimum of Turnover in 
last financial year 
Showing in Financial 
Audits or bank letter 
about the company’s 
annual turnover 

50 Million or More 
15 Million to less 
than 50 Million 
10 Million to less 15 
Million 
Less than 10 Million  

25 
20 
15 
00 

25 
 25 25 15 25 25 0 

4 

Minimum Requirement 
of machinery 
Same or Equivalent 
owned by   company                    
or his joint venture 
D-155, D-155A, D8K 
Blade (Min 14 Feet 
angled)  

11-14 Bulldozers or 
more 
08-10 Bulldozer 
Less than 08 

20 
15 
00 

20 20 20 20 0 15 20 
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5 Repair Workshop 

Own workshop 
(satisfactory) 
3rd Party workshop 
(satisfactory) 
Workshop Owned / 
3rd Party 
(Unsatisfactory) 

10 
05 
00  

05 
 

10 
 

10 
 

10 
 

10 
 

05 
 

10 

6 
Previous work 
performance/ services to 
the firm/company 

If satisfied (please 
provide certificate) 
If not satisfied  

05 
00 

 
05 05 05 0 05 05 05 

Total Marks Obtained  90 100 100 80 60 70 75 

 

Minimum Qualifying Criterion: - 

Minimum qualifying Marks in total is 65 Marks. Bidders obtaining Zero marks in the Sr. No. 1 to 6 of Technical Evaluation Criteria will be 
disqualified. 


