PREQUALIFICATION EVALUATION REPORT

RFP NO.: OGDCL-SCM-SERVICES-PQ-EXPL-238621309-2024

<u>DESCRIPTION OF THE RFP:</u> PRE-QUALIFICATION OF FIRMS FOR PROVIDING BULLDOZERS AND EARTH MOVING EQUIPMENT FOR A PERIOD OF 03 YEARS

PREQUALIFICATION PROPOSAL OPENING DATE: 15th April, 2024

S. No.	Name of Bidder	Status (Qualified / Dis-Qualified)	Remarks (Reasons of Dis-Qualification)
1	Anwar ul Haq & Brothers (Pvt) ltd	Qualified	
2	Azad goods carriage company	Qualified	
3	Gujjar Logistic Cell (GLC)	Qualified	
4	Jamil Autos Heavy Equipment (SMC-PVT) Ltd	Dis-Qualified	Poor performance in own Lillah-2 D/Tiarh –Orkzai-2D Projects and having old machinery/having not satisfactory performance.
5	Latif petroleum and Engineering services Pvt ltd	Dis-Qualified	Having less no. of company own required dozers & also did not provide year of manufacturing of machinery.
6	M/s Abdullah Jan & Co	Dis-Qualified	Did not provide year of manufacturing of machinery
7	White Ways Cargo	Dis-Qualified	Audit financial report not provided in stipulated time.

Note:

- 1. Bidder may submit grievance within Seven (07) days of announcement of Technical Evaluation Report.
- 2. The grievance if any shall be sent to bgrc@ogdcl.com as per format available on OGDCL website.

PREQUALIFICATION EVALUATION REPORT

RFP NO.: OGDCL-SCM-SERVICES-PQ-EXPL-238621309-2024

<u>DESCRIPTION OF THE RFP:</u> PRE-QUALIFICATION OF FIRMS FOR PROVIDING BULLDOZERS AND EARTH MOVING EQUIPMENT FOR A PERIOD OF 03 YEARS

PREQUALIFICATION PROPOSAL OPENING DATE: 15th April, 2024

Sr. No	Description	Min Requirement		Haq &		Gujjar Logistic Cell (GLC)	Heavy			White Ways Cargo
1	Minimum Experience(Work order from renowned company/department regarding Bulldozing work)	03 to less than 05 Year 01 to less than 03 Year Less than 01 Year	20 15 00	20	20	20	20	20	20	20
2	Bulldozer Manufacturing Model	15-30 years Old model 30-35 years Old model 35-40 years Old model Older than 40 years	20 15 10 00	15	20	20	15	0	0	20
3	Minimum of Turnover in last financial year Showing in Financial Audits or bank letter about the company's annual turnover	50 Million or More 15 Million to less than 50 Million 10 Million to less 15 Million Less than 10 Million	25 20 15 00	25	25	25	15	25	25	0
4	Minimum Requirement of machinery Same or Equivalent owned by company or his joint venture D-155, D-155A, D8K Blade (Min 14 Feet angled)	11-14 Bulldozers or more 08-10 Bulldozer Less than 08	20 15 00	20	20	20	20	0	15	20

Note:

- 1. Bidder may submit grievance within Seven (07) days of announcement of Technical Evaluation Report.
- 2. The grievance if any shall be sent to bgrc@ogdcl.com as per format available on OGDCL website.

PREQUALIFICATION EVALUATION REPORT

RFP NO.: OGDCL-SCM-SERVICES-PQ-EXPL-238621309-2024

<u>DESCRIPTION OF THE RFP:</u> PRE-QUALIFICATION OF FIRMS FOR PROVIDING BULLDOZERS AND EARTH MOVING EQUIPMENT FOR A PERIOD OF 03 YEARS

PREQUALIFICATION PROPOSAL OPENING DATE: 15th April, 2024

5	Repair Workshop	Own workshop (satisfactory) 3rd Party workshop (satisfactory) Workshop Owned / 3 rd Party (Unsatisfactory)	10 05 00	05	10	10	10	10	05	10
6	Previous work performance/ services to the firm/company	If satisfied (please provide certificate) If not satisfied	05 00	05	05	05	0	05	05	05
	Total Marks Obtained			90	100	100	80	60	70	75

Minimum Qualifying Criterion: -

Minimum qualifying Marks in total is 65 Marks. Bidders obtaining Zero marks in the Sr. No. 1 to 6 of Technical Evaluation Criteria will be disqualified.

Note:

- 1. Bidder may submit grievance within Seven (07) days of announcement of Technical Evaluation Report.
- 2. The grievance if any shall be sent to bgrc@ogdcl.com as per format available on OGDCL website.